
 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday May 14, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Cooks Choice-C  Tomorrows Breakfast: Cooks Choice 

    Pizza-Quesadillas-S 

Thursday---Pre K-HotDogs and Sloppy Joes-S, Friday—Hot Dogs-S  

           

STUDENTS:   “There is a Athletic Booster club meal for all JV/Varsity athletes and coaches at 6pm on May 15th, prior 

to the Awards night.  Please RSVP to Abby Vanden Hoek at 605-933-0745 so they can have an accurate headcount” 

 

Douglas County Memorial Hospital will be conducting a heart screening clinic on Monday, July 28, 2025 for anyone 

ages 11 to 34 year-olds.  If anybody has any questions about the screenings or would like to schedule an appointment 

contact the Douglas County Memorial Hospital Radiology Department at 605-724-2159. 
 

Wed. May 14—5th & 6th Grade Field Trip to Sioux Falls—Leave at 7:30 from Corsica and 7:45 from Stickney .  Seniors 

Practice Graduation at 9:27 AM.—Seniors Lunch at Travel Plaza at 11:30 AM. 

 

Thurs. May 15—Awards Night—7:00 PM 

 

Fri. May 16---Seniors Decorate for Graduation in the AM and when done decorating they may leave.  Last School Day for 

the School year. Dismiss at 1:00 PM.  KWL Track Meet at 10:00 AM. 

 

Sat. May 17 –Graduation at 4:30 PM. 

 

Mon. May 19—Armour Track Meet at Armour. Bus Leaves for Armour at 11:00 AM. Field Events start at noon and 

running at 1:30 PM.   Region Golf at Mitchell Lakeview—9:30 AM Start 

 

Tues. May 20— 

 

Wed. May 21 

 

Thurs. May 22—Last Chance Track Meet at Avon—9:30 AM—Bus Leaves at 8:00 AM. 

 

Fri. May 23 

 

Sat. May 24 

 

Mon. May 26—Memorial Day 

 

Tues. May 27— Region Golf at Mitchell Rain Date 

 

Wed. May 28 

 

Thur. May 29—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 

Fri. May 30—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 

Sat. May 31—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 

June—2-3—State Golf at Watertown. 

 

TEACHERS:  Make sure you check out with principals before leaving for the summer. 


